
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

October 16, 2024

MS. JONA TRAYNA RAMIREZ
Authorized Representative / Signatory
GEARFOOT INC.
Phase tll. Brgy. PangPang, West District
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Ramirez.

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved, we are pleased to
infbrm you that the MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF VEHICLE ASSIGNED TO CITY
TREASURER'S OFFICE WITH PLATE #SJX993 , m the amount of Ole Hun.lred Twenq|
Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-Five Pesos & 0/100 (P 127,765.N) Only is hereby

awarded to you.

Very truly yours, coMi.;:isi1,l o': rri '':
O.tt.e Ofthc trCll leln ltenef

Aultr team it:'01' r55 t '!o'ro3on

tril/,,^,o BEC€ 1v
Rq

City Mayor

MS. YNA RAMIREZ
Authorized Representrtive / Signatory
GEARFOOT INC.
Phase Ill, Brs/. PangPang, West Distsict
Sorsogon City 4700 CITY

8v: -
oa!n: -

OFFICE CSU
I' Ci

OFFICE

)
,,/AB

afi 2 2 2Lt4

s

: /^\t;lt ll I O -

ocT 2 2 2024

I t.uf..

?014OCI 22

CIVILSECURITY UNIT

BT

8)t

clP /5470/21106/1165

C o 0 aI
5

,tr

MA.

Conforme:

Date: lO- It . sf



7
,

d\9

s

ul.

OfRCE

TTIIS AGREEMENT made this ltah day of October,2024 between Ma, Ester E,
Homor , City Mayor, City of Sorsogor Philippines ( hereinaftcr callcd thc " Ilntity" ) of the one part
and JONA FRAYNA RAMIREZ Authorized Representativc / Signatory oi GEARFOOT INC. (
hercinafter called thc "Supplier'' ) ofthc othcr pan:

WHEREAS the Entity invited Rids lbr certain good$ and ancillarv services, vi7
MAINTENANCE AI\ID REPAIR OF VEHICLE ASSIGNED TO CITY TREASTJRER'S
OFFICf, WITH PLATE #SJX993 and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the suppl) ofthose

Soods and services in the One Eundred Twenly-Jeven Thousand Sevea Hundrcd SWFive
Pesos & 0/100 (P 127,765.00) Orrly (hereinaftcr callcd "the Contract Pricc").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

ln this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as arc
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofCont.act refened to.

2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulatiom of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be dee

construed as integral pan of this Agreement, v2. :

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecificationsi
iii. General and Sp€cial Conditions ofconhact;
iv. Supplementalor Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid. including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documens or statements submined;

oFEtcE.CSU

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, .rs arnexes, and all other documents submifted (e.&,
Bidder's response to request fo. clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Peformance Security;

I
q,l

t

TY:

otice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

contmct documents fiat may be required by existing laws and/or the
Entity concemed in the PBDS. Wintritrp r agrees thal

lcontract documents or i tion prescribed b\ the GPPB

COMMISSION ON AUDIT
Oftce of the Audit Team Leader

Audit faam f,5-02, tGS t-Sorso8on

RECEI

?nntr?-irA
?02{,CI 1?..'n

E

c UNIT

forsubm
such as the Nolice to Proceed. Variation Orders. and \4arrrbtl Securitv.
shall likelisc form rt of the Contract.

fn consideration fo. the sum of One Hurrdred Tweny-Seven Thousand Seyen
Handrcd Sixty-Fiye Pesos & 0/100 (P 127,765.00) Ot ly or s]uch ofller sums as may
be ascertained, GEARFOOT INC. ag.ees to viz MAINTENANCE AND
REPAIR OF VEHICLE ASSIGNED TO CITY TREASURER'S OFFICE

lYl

URITY

' 

- 
WITH PLATE #SJX993, in accorda.ce with his,iherlits Bid

a o o aI llr -

\

Contract No. 2024- 1427 SYP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

I

D
By:

Date:

ocI ? 2 ?02{

ocl ? 2 20?4



,1 TIlrc Citv Gover ment of Sorsoeon agrees to pay the above-mertioned sum in
accordarce with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caus€d this Ageemenl to be executed in
accordance with the lar*s ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

)ilr(,,,*o*MA.

City Mayor

f,,,
CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

JONA FRA RAMIREZ

Authorized Representative / Sigautory

.for,

GEARF(X)T INC.

ACKNOWI,f TX;1]MNT

REUBLIC OF THf, PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOCON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

J 0 tic Zl25
BIJIORI.] ME Ihis day 2024 in the City of So.sogon,

Pmvince ofsorsogon, Philippines, personally appearcd :

NAMtI I'AX I DENTIFICATION NUMBER

MA. ESTER E. TIAMoR 948-889-852

Known to me to be the same peNons who executed the forgoing instrument and
acknowledged to me thal the same is free and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which lhey repaesenl

respectively.

'fhis imtrummt , is a CONTRAC] consistinS oftwo (2) page (exclusive ofattachments)
including page on which this acknowledgement is written and signed by the panies hereto on the left
margin ofeach and every page thereofand their witness . and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WTTNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the day. the year and ploc€
above written.

NOl'ARY PUBLIC Cuiu
AE N, Fi
TAUS{YSOP:
ro, tBt $0 n8

612025) S0iS!6C! C[YDocNo. ltl ;
Pare No. g :

Bo;k No. -ilf, r

series of 
.........F; MnR[t roil$ls$u r0. 20?[-389

l(]taiy plsuc to| s0is060n 0T1 ! l/ullrrlrlLll]B 0r
D0ilsor. PrLAi, caslrrta luBAll E cas!611Rlrl. 5060[c,l

v u! llrillt Dtc !1 202d

PTi t10 1
r,tctt c

:0llaxY



Standard Form Number: SF'-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

October 21. 2024

MS. JONA FRAYNA RAMIRf,Z
Authorized Representative / Signatory
GEARFOOT INC.
Phase III, BrS/. PangPang, West District
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Ramirez.

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to GEAR.FOOT
INC. thal delivery may commence on the MATNTENANCE AND REPAIR OF vEHICLf,
ASSIGNED TO CITY TRf,ASURER'S OFFICE WITH PLATE #SJX993 effective fiom
receipt ofthis notice.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below. Keep one copy and retum the other to the City Oovemmenl of Sorsogon.

Vcr) truly ygurs,

,nNJ".,o,o*
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipr of this Norice on ___J2U=yL
Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder:

Authorized S

CITY tl ft.fioFFldE

OFFICF.csu
Ci

COMMi::- i,!i iJir tuDlI
Oft.F ofthe Audit Team leadet

Audrtleai R5-02,I,GS f - Sorogon

RE(,
gv, . FE
Drtet

42A?0c1 'l'l

0cT 2 2 2024

ocI 2 2 202{

t n 7.

8Y:

L RITY

IY
CIP /5r170/21106/1165

!
l

NOTICE TO PROCEED

y'AD


